mentioned Auditors to the effect that they 
conform with the limits specified in the said 
Section and that they are not disqualified for 
appointment within the meaning of Section 141 

change in capital structure of the Company and 
paid up share capital of the Company stands at 
Rs. 3,08,12,950/- (Three crore eight lakhs 
twelve thousand nine hundred and fifty).

10. Extract of the annual return

Extract of the Annual Return in Form MGT-9 
containing details as on the financial year ended 
31st March, 2018, as required under Section 92 
(3) of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the 
Companies (Management and Administration)